Hertfordshire FA

Council

President
Chairman
Vice-Chairman

Hon. Past Presidents

Hon. Life Vice-Presidents

Life Members

Assistant Company Secretary
Hon. Treasurer
Hon Competitions Secretary

Hon Assis. Competitions
Secretary (Senior)

Hon Assis. Competitions
Secretary (Youth)

Hon Assis Competitions
Secretary (Sunday)

Hon Referees Secretary
Hon Member Liasion

Representative of Council
on The Football Association

C Spriggins (1997)
G Phillips (1999)
BM Curtis (1975)

EWJ King (1981)
ET Dowber Esq. (1983)

L Bolino Esq. (1986)
WH Dance Esq. (1981)
CH White Esq. (1968
ML Miller (1990)

WF O’Neill Esq. (1975)
D Willacy (1982)

BM Curtis (1975)

RG Dowden (1986)

P Donovan (2003)

KG Hicks

J Cooper

KG Hicks
RG Dowden

T lzzard

PF Mallett

TheFA

BF Dearman Esq. (1993)
AJ Willmott (1982)

B Curtis Esq. (1975)

EC Hand Esq. (1964)
P Donovan (2003)

T Izzard (2007)



Council Members

Bayliss, Martin R (1976) 26 Shrublands Avenue, Berkhamsted, HP4 3JH
Tel: 01442 384280 (h) 07747 800997 (m)
Email: martin.bayliss3@ntlworld.com

Bolino, Lawrence (1986) 2 Green Lane, Hemel Hempstead, HP2 4RZ
Tel: 01442 255894 (h) 07884 197655 (m)
Email: Ibolino@talktalk.net

Burlison, John (2001) 38 Cambridge Road, Sandy, Beds, SG19 1JE
Tel: 01767 680974 (h), 07511 631045 (m)
Email: j.burlison@outlook.com (h)

Cleverly, Robert J (1996) 6 Bowmans Avenue, Hitchin, SG4 9QD
Tel: 01462 622371(h) 07966 237256 (m)
Email: bob.cleverly@ntlworld.com

Curtis, Brian (1975) 45 Haymeads Lane, Bishops Stortford, CM23 5JJ
Tel: 01279 652651 (h), 07775 823062 (m)
Email: brian curtis@btinternet.com

Dance, William H (1981) 41 Lemsford Village, Welwyn Garden City, AL8 7TR
Tel: 01707 323375 (h)

Day, Brian C (1973) 20 Windsor Road, Welwyn Garden City, AL6 93J

Dearman, Bert F (1993) 12 Linden Lea, Leavesden, Watford, WD25 7DR
Tel: 01923 675064 (h)
Email: bfdearman@btinternet.com

Donovan, Patrick (2003) 9 Smallwood Close, Wheathampstead, AL4 8TW
Tel: 01582 832833 (h) 07581 543465 (m)
Email: paddy2645@btinternet.com

Dowber, Edward T (1983) 12 Highover Road, Letchworth, SG6 4XL
Tel: 01462 672703 (h)
Email: edwarddowber@gmail.com

Dowden, Richard G (1986) 50 Dryden Crescent, Stevenage, SG2 0JG
Tel: 01438 313929 (h)
Email: rdowden@hotmail.co.uk

French, Derek (2004) 15 Denton Close, Irchester, Wellingborough, Northamptonshire,
NN29 7EB
Tel: 01923 240791 (h) 07931 465980 (m)
Email: delthelino@gmail.com
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Hand, Eric (1964)

Hicks, Keith G (2004)

Izzard, Terry (2007)

King, Eddie WJ (1981)

O’Neill, William F (1975)

Mallett, Paul F (2000)

Miller, Malcolm L (1990)

Phillips, Graham (1999)

Spooner, Bob (2014)

Spriggins, Chris (1997)

Trulock, Steve R (1997)

White, Cyril H (1968)

Willacy, David M (1982)

486 Bushey Mill Lane, Watford, WD23 2AS
Tel: 01923 464800 (h)

3 Pheasant Close, Berkhamsted, HP4 2HQ
Tel: 01442 863216 (h) 07767 430087 (m)
Email: keith55hicks@gmail.com

151 High Street, Kimpton, Hitchin, SG4 8QN
Tel: 01438 832401 (h) 07949 870275 (m)

56 Norris Rise, Hoddesdon, EN11 8RD
Tel: 01992 467906 (h) 07778 487970 (m)
Email: eddie.king@hertfordshirefa.com

4 Langton Grove, Eye, Suffolk, IP23 7BF
Tel: 01379 870255

5 Cameron Close, Stevenage, SG2 OHG
Tel: 01438 747338 (h) 07860 609532 (m)
Email: paul.mallett@hertfordshirefa.com

45 Elderbeck Close, Rosedale Estate, Cheshunt, EN7 6HS
Tel: 01992 425912 (h & f) 07790 825802 (m)
Email: Malcolm.Miller@hertfordshirefa.com

14 Roan Walk, Royston, SG8 9HT
Tel: 07852 819 100 (m)
Email: grahamphillips5@sky.com

32 Rannoch Walk, Hemel Hempstead, HP2 6PG
Tel: 01442 214311 (h)
Email: janbob.spooner@ntlworld.com

24 Keller Close, Stevenage, SG2 8BJ
Tel: 01438 213980 (h) 07884 498857 (m)
Email: chris.spriggins@gmail.com

33 Willow Crescent, St Albans, AL1 5DB
Tel: 01727 834920 (h) 07769 643365 (m)
Email: strulock@prestolite-eu.com

38 The Paddocks, Stevenage, SG2 9TX

36 Hazelmere Road, St Albans, AL4 9RN
Tel: 01727 865360 (h) 07957 374351 (m)
Email: dmwillacy@ntlworld.com
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Willmott, Alan J (1982)

Wilson, Alan (2007)

Williams, Glenn (2008)

15 Sells Road, Ware, SG12 7LQ
Tel: 01920 420915 (h) 07973 186880 (m)
Email: alan.willmottl @ntlworld.com

5 Shelley Close, Royston, SG8 5SS
Tel: 01763 220816 (h & f)
Email: alanwilson.hertsfa@ntlworld.com

19/21 Bull Plain, Hertford, SG14 1DX
Tel: 01992 893020 (h) 07748 848556
Email: glenn@eversley.co.uk
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Nominated Representatives

Hertfordshire Schools Football Association
Hertfordshire Referees Association
Berkhamsted Sunday Football League

East Herts Corinthian League

Hertford & District ORC Football League
Hertfordshire Girls Football Partnership League
Herts Advertiser Sunday Football League
Herts Senior County League

Hitchin Sunday League

Mid Herts Rural Minors League

Terry Reed North West Essex Sunday League
The Hertfordshire and Borders Churches FL
The TrophyUK.net Royston Crow Youth FL
Watford Friendly League

Watford Sunday Football League

West Herts Saturday League

West Herts Youth League

Senior Clubs Steps 1- 4

Senior Clubs Steps 5 -7

Community Youth Clubs Representatives
Women’s Football

Futsal & Small-sided Football

Disability Football

Youth Forum Representative

Inclusion Advisory Group

Updated 12.01.21

Andy Braithwaite

Charles Wilson

No Representative Nominated
Graham Martin

Stephen Murless

Michelle Chandler

Les Crabtree

Ted Collie

No Representative Nominated
No Representative Nominated
No Representative Nominated
No Representative Nominated
Tony Butler

No Representative Nominated
Brian Stedman

No Representative Nominated
No Representative Nominated

Peter Waller, Potters Bar FC

Tony Eden, Letchworth GC Eagles FC

No Representatives Nominated
Michelle Chandler

Suresh Pulandaran

No Representative Nominated
No Representative Nominated

No Representative Nominated



